12-07-1998 100915083

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Patents

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on JOLYCH ELSH, 13.2

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached documents:

1) Name of conveying party(ies):

Robert L. Jones

11.27.98

3) Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: October 6, 1998

4) Application number(s) or patent number(s)

2) Name and address of receiving party(ies):

University of Tennessee Research Corporation 1534 White Avenue, Suite 403 Knoxville, TN 37996-1527

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached - No.

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? No.

09/144,309

09/144309

5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

John B. Hardaway, III Registration No. 26,554 HARDAWAY LAW FIRM, P.A. Post Office Box 10107, Fed Sta Greenville, SC 29603-0107 Telephone: (864) 233-6700

- Total number of applications and/or patents involved: one (1)
- 7) Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
- 8) Please charge any deficiencies or credit any over payment to deposit account number 08-0719.

9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

.,

Our Docket: LME-28 ERID 0501

Registration No. 26,554 Date: November 24, 1998

B. Patent No.(s)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

PATENT

00000091

REEL: 9613 FRAME: 0363

ବିଜ୍ଞା 🛊 🤭 (୨୯୩)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, ROBERT L. JONES, of Rt. 4, Box 266, Decatur, Tennessee 37322, have invented

certain new and useful improvements in an A CAPACITIVELY READOUT MULTI-ELEMENT

SENSOR ARRAY WITH COMMON-MODE CANCELLATION, the specification of which is filed

herewith.

Whereas, the UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE RESEARCH CORPORATION, a Tennessee

Corporation having a place of business at 1534 White Avenue, Suite 403, Knoxville, Tennessee 37996-

1527, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is

hereby acknowledged, I, the said ROBERT L. JONES, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer

unto said UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE RESEARCH CORPORATION the exclusive right to the

said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters

Patent which may be granted in the United States and the world. I hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said UNIVERSITY OF

TENNESSEE RESEARCH CORPORATION as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and

to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the

full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT

REEL: 9613 FRAME: 0364

852 · · ·

Executed this 6th day of 0 ctober	, 1998.
	Robert L. Jones
COUNTY OF KOX	
Before me personally appeared said Robert L. Jones and acknowledged the foregoing	
instrument to be his free act and deed this day of	of <u>October</u> , 1998.
(seal) No	otary Public for the State of TN y Commission Expires: 8-1-2000

RECORDED: 11/27/1998

PATENT REEL: 9613 FRAME: 0365